L2
 L
11
 D
is
co
nn
ec

D
im
en
si
o
n
C
o
d
e
1 Ø (60Hz) Three Phase (60Hz) DC
Switch 120V 240V 240V 480V 600V 125V 250V Catalog Number
30A & 60A Typical
L11-J100A...L800A Typical
UL Class CC and CSA HRCI-Misc Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 L11-C30-1753 A1
UL Class J and CSA HRCI-J Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 L11-J30-1753 A1
60 3 10 15 30 50 5 10 L11-J60-1753 B1
100 7.5 15 30 60 75 7.5 20 L11-J100-1753 F5
200 ~ 25 60 125 150 15 40 L11-J200-1753 F6
400 ~ 50 125 250 350 20 50 L11-J400-1753 F7
600 ~ ~ 200 400 500 ~ ~ L11-J600-1753 F8
UL Class L and CSA HRCII-L Fuses
800 ~ ~ 200 500 500 ~ ~ L11-L800-1753 F9
CSA HRCII-C Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 L11-H30-1753 B1
60 3 10 15 30 50 5 10 L11-H60-1753 B1
Items in Gray available by Special Order only.
UL/CSA Non-Fused Disconnect Switches
Amp
Rating
(A)
Maximum Horsepower
No. of
Poles
D
im
en
si
o
n
C
o
d
e
1 Ø (60Hz) Three Phase (60Hz) DC
Switch 120V 240V 240V 480V 600V 125V 250V Catalog Number
30A & 60A Typical
NU100A...1200A Typical
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 3 L11-N30-1753 A2
60 3 10 15 30 40 5 10 3 L11-N60-1753 B2
100 7.5 15 30 75 100 10 15 3 L11-NU100-1753 F1
200 ~ 50 75 150 200 15 15 3 L11-NU200-1753 F1
400 ~ ~ 125 250 350 20 50 3 L11-NU400-1753 F2
600 ~ ~ 200 400 350 20 50 3 L11-NU600-1753 F3
800 ~ ~ 200 500 500 ~ ~ 3 L11-NU800-1753 F4
1200 ~ ~ 200 500 500 ~ ~ 3 L11-NU1200-1753 F4
 Time delay fuses may be required to utilize the disconnect switch at its maximum
horsepower rating.
 Only UL listed Class CC, J and CSA Certified HRCI-J fuses are suitable for use with these
disconnect switches.

Catalog Number D
im
en
si
o
n
C
o
d
e
1 Ø (60Hz) Three Phase (60Hz) DC
Switch (typical) 120V 240V 240V 480V 600V 125V 250V Fuses
L11-30-NJ
L11-30-NN
UL Class CC and CSA HRCI-MISC Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 30A CC, HRCI-Misc L11-30-NC A1
UL Class J and CSA HRCI-J Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 30A J, HRCI-J L11-30-NJ A1
60 3 10 15 30 50 5 10 60A J, HRCI-J L11-60-NJ B1
CSA HRCII-C Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 ~ ~
30A
HRCII-C
L11-30-NH B1
60 3 10 15 30 50 ~ ~
60A
HRCII-C
L11-60-NH B1
Non-Fused
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 ~ L11-30-NN A2
60 3 10 15 30 40 5 10 ~ L11-60-NN B2
Items in Gray available by Special Order only.
Disconnect Switches
Series L11 Accessories
 Time delay fuses may be required to utilize the disconnect switch at its maximum